The following clauses are changed / modified as below: 

S No Reference  Clause No. Existing clause Modified As 

1. 

Sl. No C-1 Turnover in 

Annexure-1 of NIT 

under Sl. No C Financial 

Turnover 
Bidders must have achieved an average annual 
financial turnover (Audited) of Rs.3,86,00,000/- 
(Rupees Three Crores Eighty-Six Lakh Only) or more 
over last three Financial Years (FY) i.e., 2017-2018, 
2018-2019, 2019-2020. 

Turnover 
Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial 
turnover (Audited) of Rs.3,78,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Seventy-Eight Lakh Only) or more over last three 
Financial Years (FY) i.e., 2017-2018, 2018-19, 2019-20.  

2. Clause 9 IV vii) of NIT vii). Performance Evaluation for Activity Month shall 
be completed in Evaluation Month (i.e. month next to 
Activity Month) or in rare cases in Post Evaluation